GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4879 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 23.07.2019
Fertilizer Allocation to Gujarat
14879. DR. BHARATIBEN DHIRUBHAI SHIYAL:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of fertilizers allocated to Gujarat during the last two years and the current year, fertilizer and year-wise; and

(b) the details of the subsidies given by the Government on the fertilizers issued?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(D.V. SADANANDA GOWDA)

(@): Sir, the quantum of fertilizers allocated to Gujarat during the last two years and the current year, fertilizer and year-wise is as below:
<figures in LMT>

Year Urea DAP MOP - NPK

201718 22.70 8.19 2.47 7.69

2018-19 24.06 9.46 2.23 8.74

2019-20 (Kharif’19: upto

July’19) 7.84 2.95 0.66 3.34
Source:iFMS.

(b): Sir, Subsidies are not given State-wise. However, gross subsidies paid by the government to the fertilizer companies during the last two years and current year is placed at Annexure |.
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Annexure |

Details of Fertilizers subsidy made available by the Government on various fertilizers during the last two years (2017-18 & 2018-19) and current year 2019-
2020 (upto 18-07-2019)

(Rupees in crores)

Vear Indigenous | Imported | Indigenous City Imported | Gross
Urea Urea P&K Compost P&K Subsidy

2017-18 36973.70 | 9980.00 14337.00 7.26 | 7900.00 | 69197.96

2018-19 32189.50 | 17155.36 14820.35 10.00 | 9260.00 | 73435.21

2019-20

(As on 18855.89 | 2460.17 5921.58 8.71 4834.7 | 32081.05

18.07.2019)
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